
WHAT'S HAPPENING 
AT THE VILLAGE COMMUNITY CENTER?

Sponsored by the Friendship Heights Village Council

ONGOING PROGRAMS
 Nigerian Art Exhibit: "Celebrating: Fifty Years of Oshogbo Art"

Exhibit runs from April 9 to May 5
Art Reception—Sun., April 15, from 11:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.

Tea Time—Tuesdays from 3 to 4 p.m.
Suburban Blood Pressure Screenings—Tuesdays 12 to 4 p.m.

Suburban Nurse Consultations—Tuesdays, 2 to 4 p.m.
Concerts—Every Wednesday, 7:30 to 8:30 p.m.

Movies on the Big Screen—"Most Thursdays," at 7 p.m.
Village Playtime for Children—Thursdays, 11 a.m. to 4 p.m.

HIGHLIGHTS OF OTHER EVENTS IN APRIL
Community Advisory Committee Meeting—Wed., April 4, from 5:30 to 7 p.m.

Village Council Monthly Meeting—Mon.,  April 9, at 7:30 p.m.
Suburban Health Lecture: "Stay Firm on Your Feet"—Wed., April 11, at 1 p.m.

Cafe Muse will posthumously honor Poet Elaine Magarell and feature 
readings by Barbara Goldberg and Susan Lewis, with Michael Davis on classical guitar

Mon., April 16, at 7 p.m.
The Village Book Club: "The Underground Railroad"—Tues., April 17, at 11 a.m.

Shred-It Truck (parked on Friendship Blvd. next to the Center)
Wed., April 18, from 5 to 7 p.m.

Community Day Celebrates 32 Years!—Thurs., April 19, from 6:30 to 8 p.m.
Vision Support Lunch and Learn Group: Symptoms of causes of retinal detachment  

Thurs., April 23, from 12 to 1 p.m.
MVA Mobile Office—Mon., April 23, from 10 a.m. to 2 p.m.

AARP Safe Driving Course—Thurs., April 26, from 10 a.m. to 3 p.m. (registration required)
State Senator Susan Lee will speak at the Center on elder abuse—Thurs., April 26, at 7 p.m.

Prescription Drug Take-Back Day—Sat., April 28, from 10 a.m. to 2 p.m.

FOR FURTHER DETAILS ON PROGRAMS AND EVENTS,

PLEASE CHECK YOUR NEWSLETTER

(Copies delivered to your buildings by the first of each month)

VISIT OUR WEBSITE: www.friendshipheightsmd.gov 

UPCOMING EVENTS
"You're Invited" to Seniors on Stage at the Center

Performing staged readings of popular radio comedy shows of the 40s and 50s.

Wed., May 9, at 1 p.m.

Children's Summer Art Camp (for ages 6 - 12)—Mon., June 18 through
Fri., June 22, from 9:30 a.m. to 1 p.m.

Sign up in person at the Village Center. For more info, call 301-656-2797.

Community Art Show in July: "In the Good Ol' Summertime!" 
This multi-media open juried exhibition is open to all artists in t;he area.

Prizes will be awarded to the top winners. Applications are available at the Village Center.


